

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction)
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1282 of 2023

Chanda Devi & another	Versus	... Appellants
The State of Jharkhand		... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellants	:	Mr. Gaurav Abhishekh, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Shailendra Kumar Tiwari, APP

Order No.05 / Dated: 11th January, 2024

IA No. 10977 of 2023

This interlocutory application has been filed under section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay of 28 days' in filing the present criminal appeal.

Having been satisfied with the grounds taken in paragraph nos.3 to 7 of this interlocutory application, delay of 28 days' in filing the present criminal appeal is condoned.

Accordingly, IA No. 10977 of 2023 is allowed and disposed of.
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1282 of 2023

Heard.

Admit.

Call for the lower Court records.

Put up this case as per its seriatim.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

S.B./ Nibha