

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction)

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 1282 of 2023

Chanda Devi & another Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

For the Appellants : Mr. Gaurav Abhishekh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shailendra Kr. Tiwari, APP

Order No.06/ 06.03.2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, this case is adjourned.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)

RKM/-