

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 1282 of 2023

Chanda Devi & Anr. Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
: SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

For the Appellant : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. S.K. Tiwari, Spl. P.P.

07/02.04.2024 List this case in the next week when the fresh typed copy of the deposition should be placed before us. Further the C.P.C. will take care to see that the digitized documents are properly placed before this Court as the depositions are absolutely illegible and has not been uploaded properly.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)

Rohit/-