

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 1282 of 2023

Chandan Devi & Anr. ... Appellant(s).  
Versus  
State of Jharkhand ... Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.  
SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha. Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Abhishek, Advocate  
For the State : Mr. Shailendra Kumar Tiwari, Advocate  
.....

08 /10.04.2024:

Let notice be served by the Officer-in-charge, Rehla Police Station to the informant.

List this case after two weeks.

Learned APP will ensure that notice be served by the Officer-in-charge and receipt be filed before this Court.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)