

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 1282 of 2023

Chanda Devi and AnotherAppellant(s)
Versus
The State of JharkhandRespondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
: SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Gaurav Abhishekh, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. S.K. Tiwari, A.P.P.
for the Informant : Mr. Shio Narayan Singh, Advocate.

09/08.07.2024: At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list
this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Anu/-