

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1282 of 2023

Chanda Devi & Another	...	Appellants
-versus-		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

**CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.**

10/16.07.2024 On the request made by the learned counsel for the appellants,
list this case in the next week.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)