

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 1307 of 2023

Sunil Kumar Singh Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent
------------------------	-----	-----	------------

With

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 1282 of 2023

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : None

For the Respondent : A.P.P.

For the Informant : Mr. Sheo Narayan Singh, Advocate

11/16.09.2025 A prayer for adjournment has been sought for by Mr. Sheo
Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.

As such, let these cases be listed on 16.10.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)