

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.1307 of 2023

Sunil Kumar Singh

... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... Respondent

With

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.1282 of 2023

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

16/11.03.2026

List these matters on 15th April, 2026 under the same heading.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Shamim/

Uploaded on: 13 /03/2026